REPORT TO PLANNING COMMISSION

DATE: JUNE 20, 2024

TO: HONORABLE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING
COMMISSION

FROM: DENICE THOMAS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

BY: KATRINA GARCIA, ASSOCIATE PLANNER

REQUEST: 1) APPROVE A SITE PLAN/ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT TO
CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION TO AN EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENCE AND 2) TO MAKE A DETERMINATION OF EXEMPTION
UNDER THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT

APPLICANT Bourgault Drafting & Design for Rosen

CASE NO: SPR-2023-0041

LOCATION: 5948 Lake Lindero Drive (AIN 2056-022-012)

ENVIRONMENTAL Exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act

DETERMINATION: (CEQA) per §15301 (Existing Facilities) of the CEQA
Guidelines.

ZONING Single Family Residential (RS-(5)-7,500)

DESIGNATION:

GENERAL PLAN Residential Single Family (RS)

DESIGNATION:

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the Planning Commission approve

Site Plan/Architectural Review Permit Case No. SPR-
2023-0041, subject to conditions, based on the findings
of the attached Draft Resolution.
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I. PROJECT BACKGROUND AND DESCRIPTION

The applicant is requesting to add 199 square feet (sq. ft.) to the first floor and 655 sq.
ft. to the second floor of an existing two-story single-family residence, in addition to a
144-square-foot covered front porch (the “Project”). The Project will result in a residence
that is approximately 2,655 sq. ft.

The property is located at 5948 Lake Lindero Drive, which was developed as part of a
residential tract (Tract Map No. 23806) and neighborhood, now known as “Lake
Lindero.” The surrounding neighborhood includes single-family residences and the Lake
Lindero golf course located on the west side of Lake Lindero Drive (see Attachment 2 —
Vicinity Map). The property is in the RS zone.

Existing Development
¢ Existing Residence

o First Floor: 1,082 sq. ft.

o Second Floor: 719 sq. ft.

Total Residence Area: 1,801 sq. ft.

o Existing Garage 505 sq. ft.

e Existing Porch (Full demo) 75 sq. ft.

Total Building Coverage 2,381 sq. ft.
New Construction

e First Floor: 199 sq. ft.

e Second Floor: : 655 sq. ft.

¢ Front Porch 144 sq. ft.

Total Additions: 998 sq.ft.

¢ New Proposed Residence Area 2,655 sq. ft.

Legislative Review

The Agoura Hills Municipal Code (AHMC) requires that the Project comply with the
Development Standards for the RS zoning district (AHMC §9243.3 and §9243.9). The
proposed addition on the second floor exceeds 75 percent of the existing first floor area
and, therefore, requires an SPR subject to the Planning Commission’s decision.
Additionally, Type | Non-conforming conditions exist on the building, with respect to the
side yard setback. Because the addition proposes to continue the non-conforming
condition, the project is also subject to the Planning Commission’s decision.

Il. STAFF ANALYSIS

Site Plan and Buildings
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The lot has a slight rectangular shape that tapers from the front lot line to the rear lot
line. The average slope of the lot is six percent and contains a two story single family
residence with an attached garage and one-half-foot retaining walls on the north and
east side of the residence. The attached garage forms an L-shaped building with the
existing second floor located on the northeast corner of the structure. The second floor
addition is proposed to extend the second floor towards the south and continue the
existing first floor building line. The second floor addition will create a new primary suite
with a walk-in-closet and en suite bathroom. The front porch, on the first floor, will be
removed to accommodate the first floor addition along the front (west) elevation, thereby
extending the family room. The roof overhang above the first floor will be extended and
create a new covered front porch.

The following table summarizes how the proposed Project compares with the relevant
lot and development standards.

Table 1 — Zoning Conformance

Existing Proposed Required] Compliance
Allowed
Lot Dimensions
Does not
Size 6,930 sq. ft. Same 7’50rgiff' ft. (Ty‘;‘;”}pr'\ﬁ’on_
conforming)
Lot Width 60 feet (ft.) avg. Same 60 feet Complies
Lot Depth 116 ft. avg. Same 75 feet Complies
 Building Height "
21 ft. 23 ft. Bitg;iggz Complies
Floor Area
House 1,801 sq. ft. 2,655 sq. ft. n/a n/a
Garage 505 sq. ft. Same n/a n/a
Covered Porch 75 sq. ft. 144 sq. fi. n/a n/a
Lot Coverage
House (15 floor only), _
S;fﬁe(/ coron) 11662/6.930= | 1930/6,630 50% Compies
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Table 1 — Zoning Conformance

L Required/ :
Existing Proposed Compliance
Allowed
Minimum Building Setbacks
Front (West) 21 ft. 211t 20 ft. Complies
Rear (east) 44 ft. 44 ft. 20 ft. Complies
Side (north) 10 ft. 10 ft. 95 Complies
combined, no | Does r;ot
Side (south 7 ft. 7 ft. less than 8 ft. | _ COMPY
(zoutn) o side | (Type 1 Non-
conforming)

The table above demonstrates that the existing side yard setback on the south side
does not comply with the current development standards; it was constructed under LA
County standards, prior to the City’s incorporation. The seven-foot setback occurs at
the very corner of the existing building, as well as, the proposed second floor addition,
as seen in Figure 1. Site Plan. The addition will not further encroach into the setback

Figure 1. Site Plan
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and is permitted to continue the existing setback on the second story, as stated in
§9605.1(D) of the AHMC.

Architectural Design

The existing two-story-single-family residence is low-profile in design with the second
story setback from the front elevation of the residence. The proposed additions will
continue the architectural style with an articulated front elevation to minimize the mass,
and will feature a similar cross gable roof design. The proposed exterior materials on
the front elevation include white vertical concrete board-and-batten on the second story
and horizontal lap siding on the first story along with black accent features on the faux
shutters, front door, and garage door. The front porch will be framed and supported by
natural wood-stained post-and-beam. The other three elevations will remain stucco and
will be painted white to match the front elevation’s color. The roof will feature standard
black asphalt shingles on the main roof cover and a charcoal gray metal roof above the
first story.

{ll. FINDINGS

Staff's recommendation of the project is based on sets of findings listed in the AHMC.
These findings include Findings A through F of §9677.5, Findings 1 through 6 of
§9677.7.G and Findings 1-4 of §9243.9.D. The existing single-family residence is a
Type 1 Non-conforming building pursuant to AHMC §9702.B with regard to the south
side yard setback, however, the Project does not further encroach into the non-
conforming setback and does not result in additional dwelling units or density.
Therefore, all aspects of the Project meet the underlying zoning district’s applicable
standards including setbacks, lot coverage, and height. Additionally, the Project
complies with the requirements for additions to Type 1 Non-conforming buildings and
yard standards, set forth in §9605.1(D). The Project is in keeping with General Plan
Goals LU-7 and LU-9 and their policies because the addition matches the architectural
characteristics of the existing residence and the surrounding neighborhood.
Furthermore, the front elevation’s second story will be setback further from the front
property line, creating articulation and to ensure the residence does not impact the
neighborhood’s scale or character. The Project will not result in additional noise or traffic
that would impact adjacent properties as the addition is fully enclosed and does not add
additional dwelling units. Lastly, the site is fully developed and the addition would have
no impact on sensitive or endangered flora or fauna. The Project complies with all
applicable findings in the AHMC. The full list of findings are described in the draft
resolution (Attachment 1).

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW
The Project has been reviewed pursuant to the CEQA, and has been determined to be

Categorically Exempt from the CEQA Guidelines per §15301 (Existing Facilities). This
exemption includes alterations of, and small additions to, existing structures. No
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significant environmental impacts are expected from the development of this Project as
the proposed addition is minor and will be attached to the first and second floor of an
existing two story structure. No exception to this categorical exemption applies as set
forth in §15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines, including, but not limited to, subsection (c)
which relates to unusual circumstances that could have a significant effect on the
environment.

V. FISCAL IMPACT

There are no fiscal impacts to the City Council adopted 2023-2024 budget as all
applicable fees were paid by the applicant during the Project submittal. The fees
collected cover the full cost of review for the City’s consultants, and also cover staff's
time spent reviewing the Project plans.

V. RECOMMENDATION

Based on the foregoing analysis, staff recommends that the Planning Commission
approve Site Plan/Architectural Review Case No. SPR-2023-0041, subject to the
Conditions of Approval and based on the findings of the attached Draft Resolution and
make a determination of exemption pursuant to the CEQA.

Vil.  ATTACHMENTS

1. Draft Resolution
a. Exhibit A, Conditions of Approval
2. Vicinity Map
3. Project Plans
4. Site Photos

Case Planner: Katrina Garcia, Associate Planner



ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Resolution and Exhibit A, Conditions of Approval



RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING SITE
PLAN/ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PERMIT CASE NO. SPR-
2023-0041 FOR FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR ADDITIONS TO
AN EXISTING TWO-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
LOCATED AT 5948 LAKE LINDERO DRIVE AND MAKING A
FINDING OF EXEMPTION UNDER THE CALIFORNIA
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT.

THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA,
HEREBY FINDS, RESOLVES, AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. An application was duly filed by Matthew Steen of Bourgault
Drafting and Design for Ryan and Brittany Rosen, with respect to the real property
located at 5948 Lake Lindero Drive (Assessor’s ldentification Number 2056-022-012),
requesting the approval of a Site Plan/Architectural Review permit (Case No. SPR-
2023-0041) to add 199 square feet (sq. ft.) on the first floor, 655 sq. ft. on the second floor,
and 144 sq. ft. for a covered porch (the Project).

Section ll. The Project is a request for additional floor area to an existing
residence and was reviewed pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).
The Project has been determined to be Categorically Exempt from the CEQA Guidelines
per California Code of Regulations (CCR) §15301 (Existing Facilities). The Project
proposes to add floor area to an existing single-family residence, consistent with the
criteria for exemption of §15301. No significant environmental impacts are expected from
the development of this project. No exception to this categorical exemption applies as set
forth in §15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines, including, but not limited to, subsection (c)
which relates to unusual circumstances that couild have a significant effect on the
environment.

Section Ill. The Planning Commission of the City of Agoura Hills considered the
Project applications at a public hearing held on June 20, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in the City
Council Chambers located at 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California. Notice of the
time, date, means of participation in, and purpose of the aforesaid hearing was duly given
and published as required by state law.

Section [V. Evidence, both written and oral, including the staff report and
supporting documentation, was duly presented to, and considered by the Planning
Commission at the aforesaid public hearing.

Section V. Site Plan Review. Based upon the evidence presented at the hearing,
including the staff report and oral and written testimony, the Planning Commission finds for
the Site Plan/Architectural Review, pursuant to the Agoura Hills Municipal Code (AHMC)
§9677.5, that:
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A. The proposed use is consistent with the objectives and provisions of
Article IX (Zoning) of the AHMC and the purposes of the land use district in which the
use is located. The Project is located within the Residential-Single-Family (RS) zoning
district that allows for the development and aiteration of single-family residences. The
proposed addition on the second floor continues the seven-foot nonconforming setback
on the south side yard, which is permitted under the City’s yard standards (§9605.1(D))
and the Type 1 Non-conforming as it continues the first floor's setback and does not
further encroach into the minimal setback area. With the exception of existing legal-
nonconforming south side yard setbacks, the Project meets the City’s development
standards for the RS district with regard to building site coverage, building height,
number of stories, and all other applicable development standards.

B. The proposed use and the manner in which it will be operated or
maintained will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, or general welfare. The
Project is required to comply with the California Building Code, City Building Code, and
requirements of the Los Angeles County Fire Department. The Project also does not
impede vehicular visibility on- and off-site. There is no possibility that the first and
second story addition to a developed lot, with proper means of ingress and egress, are
detrimental to public health, safety, or welfare.

C. The proposed use will not conflict with the character and design of the
buildings and open space in the surrounding area. The additions are set back from the
existing front elevation and minimally expands the building footprint such that site
coverage increases from 24 percent (%) to 28% of the lot area, but is still below the
50% maximum allowed in the RS district. The addition does not obstruct the views and
visual aesthetics of the neighborhood or open spaces as the residence is designed to
be compatible with the scale and architecture of the neighborhood. The addition does
not increase the dwelling density on the lot as the added floor area is specifically for
single-family residents of the house. Therefore, the addition and the use do not conflict
with the character and design of the buildings in the surrounding area.

D. The proposed use will comply with each of the applicable provisions of
Article IX, Chapter 6 of the AHMC. The Project is consistent with the RS zoning district’s
requirements for building height, site coverage, and use. The Project does not worsen
the nonconforming south side yard setbacks as it proposes to continue the building line
of the first floor. The site coverage increases as a result of the first-floor addition and
covered front porch, but is still well-below the 50% maximum. The height of the building
also increases from 21 feet (ft.) to 23 ft., but is still below the 35-foot maximum allowed
in the RS district. As such, the project does not require any variances or modifications.

E. The proposed use is consistent with the City’'s General Plan. The Project’s
site and building design are consistent with General Plan Goal LU-7, Policies 7.1 and
7.2, and Goal LU-9, Policy 9.1. The proposed addition is maintaining the existing
residence’s architectural style with upgrade to the siding on the front elevation and does
not alter the aesthetics of the neighborhood. In addition to the siding, the residence
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continues the use of stucco on the other three elevations and features a cross-gable
roof, similar to the existing design. The addition is also recessed from the existing front
elevation for articulation. The second story addition continues the existing first floor
building line, which has a nonconforming setback of seven feet on the very edge of the
southeast corner of the building. Other than this occurrence, the residence and
proposed addition complies with the setback requirements and does not negatively
impact the adjacent neighbors. The Project also meets all objective standards in the
AHMC, including height and site coverage, therefore the Project is consistent with the
AHMC, as well as, the intent and purpose of the General Plan. The Project complies
with the goals and intent of the General Plan.

F. The proposed use preserves and enhances the particular character and
assets of the surrounding area and its harmonious development. The proposed use is
consistent with the existing single-family residential use as the Project consists of
additions to the first and second story that creates an expanded family room on the first
floor and a new primary suite on the second floor, all of which serves the existing single-
family residence. The addition is consistent in size and shape with the surrounding
development, within the same single-family residential housing tract. The Project also
includes new paint and material on the residence that improves the aesthetics of the
house such that it enhances the character of the area.

Section V1. Architectural Review. Based upon the evidence presented at the
hearing, including the staff report and oral and written testimony, the Planning Commission
finds for the Site Plan/Architectural Review, pursuant to the AHMC §9677.7.G, that:

1. The proposed development is consistent with the general plan, any
specific plans, and any design standards adopted by the city council. The Project’s site
and building design are consistent with Goal LU-7, Policies 7.1 and 7.2, and Goal LU-9,
Policy 9.1. The Project is also consistent with the City’s Architectural Design Standards
and Guidelines (ADS&G) such that the architecture features low sloped roof, articulation
on the front elevation, roof eaves and varying materials, including concrete siding and
natural wood. The proposed addition is maintaining the existing residence’s
architectural style and does not alter the aesthetics of the neighborhood. The addition is
not impacting the setbacks on the property, other than continuing the nonconforming
setback on the southeast corner edge of the residence. The Project meets all objective
standards in the municipal code, including height, site coverage, and setbacks;
therefore the project is consistent with the AHMC as well as the intent and purpose of
the General Plan.

2. The design and location of the proposed development and its relationship to
existing or proposed developments and traffic in the vicinity thereof is such that it will
not impair the desirability of investment or occupation in the neighborhood; and it will
not unreasonably interfere with the use and enjoyment of existing or proposed
developments in the vicinity thereof, and it will not create traffic hazards or congestion.
The design and location of the Project and its relationship to existing or proposed
developments does not impair the desirability of investment or occupation in the
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neighborhood because the Project is designed to comply with the ADS&G and the
zoning district. The additions are set back from the existing front elevation thereby
creating articulation and reducing the mass along the street. No changes are proposed
such that it negatively impacts traffic or visually obstructs the view of pedestrians or
drivers. It also does not impair the desirability for future homebuyers of both the subject
residence and adjacent residences, as the addition creates additional square footage
and increases value. The residence and its addition do not block views of any scenic
resources.

3. The design of the Project is in keeping with the character of the
surrounding neighborhood and is not detrimental to the harmonious, orderly, and
attractive development contemplated by the Zoning Ordinance and the general plan of
the city. As described in Finding 1 of this Section VI, the Project is consistent with the
General Plan. The addition to the single-family residence is designed in accordance
with the City’s Zoning Ordinance and the ADS&G as it is compatible with the
surrounding neighborhood with regard to height, scale, eaves, and roof pitch. It meets
all development standards and guidelines and does not encroach further into the
nonconforming side yard setbacks. The Project is designed to remain consistent with
the existing structure’s architecture with regard to the 3:12 roof slope and cross gable,
repainted stucco, and upgrades to the siding along the front elevation.

4. The design of the Project will provide a desirable environment for its
occupants, as well as for its neighbors, and is aesthetically of good composition,
materials, textures, and colors. The Project is designed with high level architecture and
quality materials. It features wood louvers that accent the front of the building and
complements the new wood deck and pergola. The new outdoor area enhances the use
of the office building as it creates a more inviting environment for its users through the
incorporation of a shaded structure and integration of the existing mature vegetation.

5. The Project complies with all applicable requirements of the RS district in
which it is located and all other applicable requirements. The Project comports with
applicable development standards in the RS zoning district—including the ADS&G, as
described in Findings C and D of Section V.

6. The overall development of the subject property is designed to ensure the
protection of public health, safety, and general welfare. The Project is an addition to a
residence on a developed lot with existing vehicular access on and off the lot. The
addition complies with all RS district zoning standards as described in the preceding
findings, except the legal nonconforming setback which is not further being encroached
into. Prior to construction, the Project applicant will be required to obtain building
permits to ensure the health and safety of the public and its users.

Section VII. Residential-Single Family, Site Plan Review. Based on the evidence
at the hearing, including the staff report and oral and written testimony, the Planning
Commission finds, pursuant to AHMC §9243.9.D, that:
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1. The mass and bulk of the design is reasonably compatible with the
predominant adjacent structures and the surrounding neighborhood character. The
additions on the first and second floor are standard locations for additions in the existing
housing tract. The neighborhood contains single-story and two-story residences; some
that have been modified with additions and some that have remained the original design
since construction. Nevertheless, the project features proper articulation and seamiess
roof transitions that help mitigate mass and bulk along the street frontage.

2. The proposed buildings and structures are designed with quality
architectural details. The Project proposes to upgrade the siding along the front
elevation to concrete lap siding on the first floor and board and batten on the second
floor for additional dimension and variety along the frontage. The Project also proposes
wooden materials beneath the new front porch, a metal seam roof directly above the
first floor and faux shutters. The entire house will also be repainted to white.

3. New buildings and structures or substantial remodels are not
disproportionately larger than, or out of scale with, the neighborhood character. As
described in Finding 1 of this section, the neighborhood contains houses of varying
sizes and range in height from one-story to two-story. The residence and the proposed
additions does not result in a structure that is disproportionately larger than the other
structures in the neighborhood.

4. The Project is consistent with the Neighborhood Compatibility Guidelines
found in the City’s Architectural Design Standards and Guidelines. Findings in Section
VI (Architectural Review) describes how the Project is consistent with the ADS&G.

Section VIII. Based on the aforementioned findings, the Planning Commission
hereby approves Site Plan/Architectural Review Permit Case No. SPR-2023-0041,
subject to the Conditions of Approval, attached herein as Exhibit A, with respect to the
property described in Section 1 hereof.

Section IX. The Secretary of the Planning Commission shall certify to the
passage, approval, and adoption of this resolution, and shall cause this resolution and this
certification to be entered in the Book of Resolutions of the Planning Commission of the
City.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 20" day of June, 2024, by the following vote
to wit:

AYES: (
NOES: (
ABSENT:  (
ABSTAIN:  (

Morgan Roth, Vice Chair
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ATTEST:

Denice Thomas, Secretary



EXHIBIT A
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
(Case No. SPR-2023-0041)

PLANNING DIVISION

1.

This decision, or any aspect of this decision, can be appealed to the City Council
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Planning Commission’s action, subject
to filing the required forms and related fees with the City.

The approval of this permit shall not be effective for any purpose until the Applicant
has agreed in writing that they are aware of, and accept, all conditions of the permits
issued by the City of Agoura Hills.

Except as specifically modified by conditions of approval, the proposed development
shall be constructed in substantial conformance with the approved plans and project
description. The proposed development shall further comply with all conditions of
approval stipulated in this resolution attached hereto. In the event project plans
conflict with any condition of approval, the condition shall take precedence.

Minor changes to the approved plans or the conditions of approval may be approved
by the Community Development Director, provided such changes achieve
substantially the same results and the project is still in compliance with the Agoura
Hills Municipal Code. Revised plans reflecting the minor changes and additional
fees shall be required to be submitted to complete the record. All exterior materials
used in this project shall be in conformance with the material samples submitted as
a part of this application.

It is hereby declared to be the intent that if any provision of this permit is held or
declared invalid, the permits shall be void and the privileges granted hereunder shall
lapse.

It is further declared and made a condition of this action that if any condition herein
is violated, the permit shall be suspended, and the privileges granted hereunder
shall lapse; provided that the applicant has been given written notice to cease such
violation and has failed to do so for a period of thirty (30) days.

All requirements of the Agoura Hills Municipal Code and of the specific zoning
designation of the subject property must be complied with unless set forth in these
conditions or on the approved plans.

The Site Plan/Architectural Review permit (SPR-2023-0041) shall become void two
years following the date it was approved, unless prior to the expiration of one year,
a building permit is issued and construction is commenced and diligently pursued
toward completion on the site which was the subject of the permit, or a certificate of
occupancy is issued for the structure which was the subject of the permit. Prior to
the expiration of the permit, the applicant may request up to two extensions for a
period of time not exceeding 12 months, subject to the approval of the Planning
Division.
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9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

No final approval shall be granted for any new building until all conditions of approval
have been complied with as determined by the Community Development Director.

All outstanding fees owed to the City, if any, shall be paid by the Applicant within
thirty (30) days of the approval of this permit.

The Applicant and/or owner shall pay to the City the applicable General Plan Update
Recovery Fee prior to the issuance of a Building Permit. The current fee is
$1.41/$1,000 of building valuation. Actual fees with determined the time of Building
Permit issuance.

All exterior lights shall be focused downward and shielded to minimize glare and
light spillover onto the adjacent lots.

It is the responsibility of the Applicant and/or their representatives to report to the
City any changes related to any aspects of the construction prior to undertaking the
changes.

In the event archaeological resources are encountered during ground-disturbing
activities, the City Planning Department shall be notified immediately, and work shall
stop within a 100-foot radius until a qualified archaeologist approved by the City
Planning Department, and retained and paid for by the Developer/Applicant, has
assessed the nature, extent, and potential significance of any remains pursuant to
the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). In the event such resources are
determined to be significant, appropriate actions are to be determined by the
archaeologist consistent with CEQA (PRC Section 21083.2) and the City General
Plan, in consultation with the City Planning Division.

If human remains are unearthed, State Health and Safety Code Section 7050.5
requires that no further disturbances shall occur until the County Coroner has made
the necessary findings regarding origin and disposition pursuant to the Public
Resources Code Section 5097.98. If human remains are unearthed, the
Developer/Contractor shall contact the City Planning Department and County
Coroner immediately. If the remains are determined to be of Native American
descent, the Coroner has 24 hours to notify the Native American Heritage
Commission (NAHC). The NAHC will then identify the person(s) thought to be the
Most Likely Descendent (MLD) of the deceased Native American, who will then help
determine what course of action should be taken in dealing with the remains. If an
archaeologist and/or a Native American representative is needed to assess the
remains and determine a course of action, all such fees and expenses shall be the
responsibility of the developer/contractor and not the City.

| understand that the receipt of the approvals and the rights granted pursuant to such
approvals are for my benefit (or that of my principal). Therefore, if the approvals, any
conditions attached thereto, or any other City permits issued pursuant to such
approvals, are challenged by a third party, | will be responsible for defending against
this challenge. | agree to accept this responsibility for defense at the request of the
City and also agree to defend and indemnify (with counsel of the City’s choosing),
and hold the City harmless from any costs, claims, demand, financial loss, penalties,
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fines, judgments, or liabilities arising from the approvals, any conditions attached
thereto, or any City permits issued pursuant to such approvals, including without
limitation, any award or attorney’s fees that might result from the third party
challenge, excepting only liability arising from the sole negligence, gross negligence,
or intentional misconduct of City. For the purpose of this indemnity, the term “City”
shall include the City of Agoura Hills, its officers, officials, employees, agents, and
representatives. For the purpose of this indemnity, the term “challenge” means any
legal or administrative action to dispute, contest, attack, set aside, limit, or modify
the approval, project conditions, or any act upon which the approval is based,
including, but not limited to, any action alleging a failure to comply with the California
Environmental Quality Act or other laws.

BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION

Prior to permit issuance

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

All buildings and structures to be constructed or altered, or any change of use
proposed as part of the Project shall be designed and constructed in accordance
with all applicable regulations and standards of the City’s Building Codes, Fire Code,
and any related Building Standards Code in effect; and all other applicable
provisions of the AHMC which are adopted and in effect at the time of application for
a building permit.

All the code requirements for the Very High Fire Hazard Severity Zone (VHFHSZ)
per amended Chapter 7A of the governing California Building Code or the amended
Section R337 of the governing California Residential Code, Los Angeles County Fire
Code, and Agoura Hills Municipal Code shall apply to this Project.

Soils report is required to be submitted for this project for review and shall be a part
of the final construction plans.

Los Angeles County Fire Department approval will be required prior to the issuance
of building permits.

Las Virgenes Municipal Water District approval will be required prior to the issuance
of building permits

School fees are required to be paid prior to the issuance of building permits.

During Construction

23.

24.

Hours of construction shall be limited to the following: 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM Monday
through Saturday, no work on Sundays and Holidays. All construction workers shall
be respectful of the surrounding neighborhood and keep non-construction-related
noise to a minimum prior to, during, and after permissible construction hours.

All staging and storage of construction equipment and materials, including the
construction dumpster, shall be on-site only. The Property Owner must obtain written
permission from adjacent property owners for any construction staging occurring on
adjacent property.
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25. Compliance with the following noise standards shall be required at all times:

a) No construction equipment shall be operated without an exhaust muffler,
and all such equipment shall have mufflers and sound control devices
(i.e., intake silencers and noise shrouds) that are no less effective than
those provided on the original equipment;

b) All construction equipment shall be properly maintained to minimize
hoise emissions;

c) If any construction vehicles are serviced at a location on site, the
vehicle(s) shall be setback from any street and other property lines to
maintain the greatest distance from the public right-of-way and Noise
Sensitive Receptors;

d) Noise impacts from stationary sources (i.e., mechanical equipment,
ventilators, and air conditioning units) shall be minimized by proper
selection of equipment and the installation of acoustical shielding as
approved by the Director of Community Development or/and the
Building Official.

e) Stationary source equipment (i.e., compressors) shall be located to
maintain the greatest distance from the public right-of-way and Noise
Sensitive Receptors.

26. In the event multiple citations are issued in connection with the Project for violations
of these Conditions of Approval or other violations of the AHMC, Project construction
shall be stopped until such time that it is determined to the satisfaction of the
Community Development Director, that causes of such violations have been
eliminated or corrected and that the Project will be able to proceed in full compliance
with these Conditions of Approval and the AHMC.

Prior to TCO/CO jssuance

27. Successfully complete all required inspections as determined by the Building
Official.

28. Obtain all approvals and sign-offs from other City Departments/Divisions and outside
agencies.

GEOTECHNICAL

29. The applicant shall comply with all recommendations and comments provided in the
review sheet dated November 30, 2023 by the City’s Geotechnical Consultant,
GeoDynamics, Inc.

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

30. To ensure that solid waste generated by the project is diverted from the landfill and
reduced, reused, or recycled, the applicant shall submit a “Waste Reduction &



Conditions of Approval Case No. SPR-2023-0041
Page 5 of 5

31.

32.

Recycling Plan” to the City for review and approval. The plan shall provide for at
least 65% of the waste generated on the project to be diverted from the landfill.
Plans shall include the entire project area, even if tenants are pursuing or will pursue
independent programs. The plan shall be submitted to and approved by the
Planning Department prior to issuance of a Building Permit. The plan shall include
the following information: material type to be recycled, reused, salvaged, or
disposed; estimated quantities to be processed, management method used, and
destination of material including the hauler name and facility location. The City’s
Waste Reduction & Recycling Plan form or a similar format shall be used.

The project shall comply with the City’s Waste Reduction & Recycling Plan and
provide for the collection, recycling, and/or reuse of materials (i.e. concrete, wood,
metal, cardboard, green waste, etc.) and document results during demolition and/or
construction of the proposed project. After completion of demolition and/or
construction, the applicant shall complete a Waste Reduction & Recycling Summary
Report and provide legible copies of weight tickets, receipts, invoices or letters of
verification for materials sent to disposal or reuse/recycling facilities. For other
discarded or salvaged materials, the applicant shall provide documentation, on the
disposal facility’s letterhead, identifying where the materials were taken, type of
materials, and tons or cubic yards disposed, recycled or reused and the project
generating the discarded materials. The Waste Reduction & Recycling Summary
Report shall be submitted to and approved prior to issuance of a certificate of
occupancy, or final inspection if issuance of a certificate of occupancy is not
applicable.

The applicant shall arrange for materials collection during construction, demolition,
and occupancy with a City permitted hauling company, or shall arrange for self-
hauling to an authorized facility.

END
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SECOND FLOOR CALCULATION

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR: 1082 SQ. FT.

EXISTING GARAGE: 505 5Q. FT.

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR FOOTPRINT: 1587 SQ. FT.
75% OF (E) FIRST FLOOR: 1190.25 5Q1. FT.

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR FOOTPRINT: 1587 5Q. FT.
EXISTING 2nd FLOOR: 719 5Q1. FT. ( 45%)
PROPOSED 2nd FLOOR: 719 (E} + 655 (N) = 1374
PERCENTAGE OF 2nd FLOOR FOOTPRINT: 86.6%

SETBACK INFORMATION

DIRECTION/ LOCATION EXISTING

o
PROPOSED}_*

FRONT SETBACK (WEST) 15t FLOOR 2117

211

FRONT SETBACK {WEST) 2nd FLOOR.

LEFT SEYBACK (NORTH} 15t FLOOR.

LEFT SETBACK (NORTH) 2nd FLOOR.

REAR SETBACK (EAST) 15t FLOOR

REAR SETBACK (EAST) Znd FLOOR

RIGHT SETBACK (SOUTH) 1st FLOOR

RIGHT SETBACK (SOUTH) 2nd FLOOR

SETBACK @ FRONT PORCH

AREA TABULATIONS

NE :

GEMERALNOTES: AREA EXBTING | NEW TOTAL
o oo e PG

S oN ot mETER L LRSS " | AT roor 1062 199 e

: oo ot ke or - | [ SECOND FLOOR 719 655 g

© AN SO ons NG SHGHCALLY VR SHALLTE EANEI 5155 GARAGE 505 o 505
T TE DETALS SHOMA PO TIE RESFCTIVE MATFRIALS AN SLACL EONFORA1 COVERED PORCH 75 e 42
T THE ST FEACTICE OF A SEAK Ef CONTRACTION. SEIAOVLE

£ CONTRACTOR RESPONSITLE FOR POVIDING APEGUATE SHORING FRACING AND SCOPE OF WORK

OTHER SAFETY MEASURES. ENGINEER: SERVICES PO NOT EXTINSY 1O OR INCLUDE.
T RIVIZAV OK ST ORTRVATION OF THE CONTRAL TORs WORK OR SERFOEMANCE
INEES 1y NOT LIATLE FOR FAILURE OF CONTRAGFOK: 150RK 10 CONEORA 1

GENSIONS AND SITE CONDRICH
NCIES ANY ATDITIONAL P s

S ANP DLTAILS ON THIE WORKING DRAIYINGS HIALL TAKE PRECEDINGE
OVER THESE CENERAL NOTES

1. ALLCONPITIONS NOTER A5 EXITTING { F J. OR 51IOWN A5 EXSTING ARE RASED ON
THE BeSE AHAELE AT THE TIME OF PRERA OF THEH

PUALDER 15 TO VERIFy CONPITIONS, SHOULD CONDITI
THAT DIFFER FRORM SHOWL SEE NOTE 47

$ THE CONTRACT PRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINKSH STRUCIURE UNLESS NOTED
FE THE MERHOD CF CONSTRLCTION
SHALL SUPFRATIE AND PIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL E SOLELY RESFONSINE
FOR AL CONTRUCTION MEANS, METHHODS. TECHNIGUES, SEGUENCES

AND FROCEPL VATIONA] VTS PY THE DISIGNER ANT / OF
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL FE MADE 163 #HE SHHE WITHASDIHONAL COS!
70 THE CLNER BY SWRITTEN REOUFZT.

2 PLNDER / CLUNER 10 PEOVILE A VALID WWORKER COMPENSATION

FIRST FLOOR:

1,199 3Q. FT. ADDITION TO EXISTING FAMILY ROOM & ENTRY.

2. REMOVE (EY CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE ALONG w/ (E} COV. PORCH
3. (N) 144 5Q. FT. COVERED PORCH

SECOND FLOOR:

1. 655 5Q. FT. ROOM ADDITION TO INCLUDE; MASTER SUITE w/
W.LC.ENSUITE BATHROOM AND NEW LAUNDRY CLOSET.

2. REMODEL @ SECOND FLOOR TO INCLUDE: REWORKING
CLOSETS BETWEEN BEDROOM #2 & 3 TO CREATE (M) WLL.C.

2A. CONVERT BEDROOM #4 TO (N) STUDY

TABLE OF CONTENTS
SHT. # DESCRIPTION
1.0 _ | SITE PLAN / BLDG. DEPT. INFORMATION

Friday, fanuary 19, 2024

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

ENSTRANKE NUMTER,
EVENT OF AN INJURY OR CASUALTY

NTHE

ek on
R T

1 APROVE ERAT THE ANV EITING
FUILDING COTES

RIFRCSHAIL A NG

ICHIS OR FPUZAVATIONS § .07 OF MOKE 1 07T |
70 FESEND.
TELCTION O FEMONTION OF ANY FLALDING.
(CIVRE, SCATOLUING OR FALSE WORK MOSE 171AR 2 SHORIKS O 467 1N FIHIGHT
(GF. GROUND IMMEDIATUEY ADIACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL SLOTE
AWAY FRON THE BUILING AT A S0P OF NOT 1 FOR 2 MINIMUAL
PISTANCE OF 1) FEET (172 FOR, PERVION WATER S1ALL T

GENERAL BUILDING CODE NOTES:

1 THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOHSTRUCTED ACCESS TO AN WATER OR FOWER. DISTRIEUTION
FACIITIES {POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUAIFS, VALVES, METERS. APFURTENANCES EFC.) OR TO THE
LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT R
WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES
ARELGCATED ON THE FROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE
CCINSTRUCTION DELAYS ANDVCR ADDITIONAL EXVENEES.

2 PROVIDE LLTPA LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW
CONSTRUCTION EXISTING SHOWER. HEADS AND TOILETS MUST RE
ADAPTED FOR FOW WATER CONSUMPTION

2 PROVIDE 727 HIGH NON-ANORIENT WAL AJACENT TO SHOWER ANT
APPROVED SHATTER-SESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE.”

& WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL

0720

1A SURVEY COVER SHEET & AVERAGE SLOPE CALC

1B ARCHITECTURAL SURVEY BY OTHERS

MB | MATERIAL SPECS & COLOR BOARD

2,0 | (E) FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLANS / DEMO
21 (E) ROOF PLAN

2.2 | DEMOLITION CALCULATION FLOOR PLANS
3.0 MODIFIED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

31 MODIFIED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

53

REVISJONS
DATE Friday, Janvary 19, 2024

32 MOPIFIED ROOF PLAN

4.0 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

4.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

5.0 BUILDING SECTION

NOTES REGARDING LANDSCAPING:
PROJECTS SCOPE OF WORK DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY NEW LANDSCAPING.
PROPOSED ADDITION AND PORCH WILL REDUCE (E) FRONT YARD
LANDSCAPING BY 361 SQ. FT. REMAINING LANDSCAPING WitL BE PROTECTED.

BUILDING DEPARTMENT INFO:

LOT AREA CALCULATIONS:
EXISTING:
LOT SIZE- 6950 SO T,
EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT w/ PORCH: 1,660 50 FT. (24%)
EXISTING HARDSCATE (IMIPERVIOUS): 720 0. FT. (10%1
EXISTING LANDSCAPE; 4550 50 FT. (663
PROPOSED:
oS!

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT w/ PORCH. 1,950 Q. FT. (27.8%)
REDUCED HARPSCAPE (IMPERVIOUS): 670 5Q FT. (10%)

REMAINING LANDSCAPE: §338 5Q. FT. (62.3%)

PROJECT Locz\now.‘/ : ;

SOLETAKE LIRDFRG

®

g

VICINITY MAP

JORSITE ADDRESS: 5948 LAKE LINDERO DRIVE
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301
LEGAL DESRIPTION: LOT # 34 TRACT: 23806
APN. #  2056-022-012
OCCUPANCY: R-3 FOR RESIDENCE / U FOR GARAGE
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
ZONE: R5-(5)- 7,500
LOT AREA. 6,930 5Q. FT.
TYPZ OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B NON-SPRINKLERED
EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: 21 FEET- T INCHES
NEW BUILDING HEIGHT: 22 FEET- 9 INCHES
CURRENT COPES:
2022 CALIF, RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CALIF. BLDG. CODE (STRUCTURAL)
2022 CALIF. PLUMBING CODE
2022 CALIF. MECHANICAL CODE
2022 CALIF. ELECTRICAL CODE
2022 CALIF. GREEN BUILDING CODE STANDARDS
2022 CALIF. ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
FOR RESIDENTIAL ADOPTED BY THE CITY.
BUILDING DEPARTMENT:  CITY OF AGOURA HILLS

£ 8053062750

[CATER, \RED. 3

-

| BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIEN, LLC

OWNER: DESIGNER:

RYAN & BRITTANY ROSEN JIM BOURGAULT

5948 LAKE LINDERO DRIVE 2335 ROWLAND STREET
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91501 SIMIVALLEY, CA 93065
(B18) 422-6573 (803) 306-9220

T-24 7 ENERGY: ARASH NAZAR]
A& N DESIGN GROUP, INC.
19126 HAYNES STREET, UNIT 2
RESEDA, CA 91335

CR18) 284361

SALAT NeaFING

T S0,

T CRONAL L

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA HILLS|.....

2

SHEET NO:

1.0

JOB NO. 23-016
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION SOURCI

4094 STHUTLILL B

(323 2682303 1 RUILOFF.COM

CALARASAS, CA 21302

AGOURA HILLS

APFROXIMATE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION: LAT: N34.1508%" LON: W118.76620°

VICINITY MAP

WOT 70 SCALE

NOTES:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 34 OF TRACT NO. 23608, IN THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORHIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED N BOOK 744, PAGES 42 TO 46 INCLUSIVE OF
MAPS, 1M THE GFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

GRANT DESDTO RYAN £ ROSEN AND BRITTANY S ROSEM, HUSBAND AN WIFEAS
COMMUNITY PROPERTY wiTH RIGHT oF SURVIVORSIH ED 0O

o000 OF DFEICI. RECORDSIN P BRLORDS RECORDER'S
omce 08 ANGELES COUNTY, CALIRGAL

BASIS OF BEARINGS:
THE BEARING NORTH 6634 48" EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF LAKE LINDERO DRIVE SHOWN

ON TRACT NO. 23805 RECORDED IN BOOK 744 PAGES 42 TO 45 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF LOS
ANGELES COUNTY WAS USED AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY.

BOUNDARIES:

THE BOUNDARY SOLUTION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FROM THE REFERENCED
LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND I BASED UPON ANALYSIS OF THE PUBLICLY AVAIU\ELE RECORD
DATA AND LOCATION OF THE RECOVERED CITY, COUNTY ANDIOR PRIVATE SUR

2 50 NOTED N THE SURVEY.

REFERENCES:

OO0 - NDICATES RECCRD OR CALCULATED FROM RECORD DATA PER REFERENCES
SHov! GELOW, EVERY DOCUVENT GF RECORD REVIEWED 2D CONSIDERED A6 A PART
OF THIS SURVEY S

O OR INDEPENDENT S co 3
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY OTHER FAGTS THAT a1
ACCURATE AND CURRENT “TTLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

TRACT O, 22008 1 14042146
Pty
5 2004 PG 126
CEFB 3084, PG 135

3

AREA:

BASED UPON MEASURED BEARINGS AND DISTANCES AS SHOWN HEREON, THE AREA IS
36 30, FEET, 0.1616 AGRES.

BENCHMARK:

VERTICAL YALUES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED LISON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM
OF 1998 {NAVDBS) UTILIZING COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BENCHMARK NO, DYR185 BEING LELS
TAG #2602 IN N CB 1/ Wi0 BOR @ NW COR THOUSAND QAKS BLYD & LAKE LINDERC DR ,
HAVING PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 674810 US FEET (2020 ADJUSTMENT).

TOPOGRAPH

DATA 'SURVEY METHODS. TOPOGRAPHIC
CONTOURS ARE SHOWI AT 1 INTERVAL.

EASEMENT:

DOES NOT INCLL PROJECT SITEFOR ANY
EASEMENTS, NO EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN HERECN.

UTILITIE:

HO KTTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE 25 A PART OF THiS SURVEY TO OBTAIN OR SHOW DATA
CONCERNING EXISTENCE. SIZE, Of CONDITION, CAPACITY, OR LOCATION O
GTRITY OF MUMCIRUUBLC SERVICE FACIITY OF SUBSTRUCTURE 'WEREFDPE o
ON-SITE UTILITIES, MUNICIPALPUBLIC SERVICE FACILITIES OR SUBSTRUCTU
SHOWN ON THiS MAP. FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THESE UTILITIES, AmimRS R
SUBSTRUCTURES, PLEASE T
OF MY EXCAVATION, S1ATE e REQUIRES BURIED CASLE LOCATOR SERVICE B

E ALERT (USA)
(800 m-zwcfwc woak NG DAYS PR|oR TD DIGGING OR EXCAVATION,

06/08/2023
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ROSEN RESIDENCE COLOR & MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

o s SIGNATURE® 200 Slimline® S —
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Friday, January 19, 2024

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

PRODUCTS AVAILABLE NEAR 21 CODE. LANDMARK PRO
SOLARIS® SADOLL TAN® LIGHT STONE® clav POLA WIITT VINTAGE WHITD o
Z
(e}
SOLARIS MOIRE BLACK (COOL ROOF) ICC-ESR # 3537 ¢ SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CROSS ROADS o
ColorPlus Tuchralog,

HARDIEPLANK LAP SIDING BY JAMES HARDIE
COLOR TO BE ARCTIC WHITE ICC-ESR #2290

Product Attributes
Finish | Block
Style | Contemperary
Brand  John Timberland
Technical Specifications
Height | 1700 inches
Width 600 inches
Weight | 6.47 pounds (o)
NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SHIELDED AND
POINTED DOWN TO AVOID GLARE AND LIGHT

SPILLAGE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

STUCCO COLOR TO BE OMEGA WHITE

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES (SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

DI"T:ENS - REM:)DEL&
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¥
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BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIGN, LLC

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA H41LLS

SHEET NO:
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JOB NO. 23-016




BEDROOM! #3

e

BATH #2

[

BEDROOM #2
R

wrp
Eey

EEMOV K0P A7
- !

(E) SECOND FLOOR PLAN / DEMO.

L NOTES

$ 31 FIRLIAERIR ALY DINE

PR T STATTING.

2 conmaTon Tan
feR

ATEE SHCKING 1NFRE SHGURUD THICH 16

HALLEFFLRUNCT ALL VPICAL PLTAR FSOVIPIE
WA ART O SPTCITVZA FY RTTTRAGED ON TO1 7L AN
£ COMIACIOR aA)] TIEIT VLI THAT EITING LA NDY FOST.

TENSION FIFGRE SM NG ANY S04V LTS O STADTING ANY N3T,

SYMBOL LEGEND

Pt AL
ossaan

———s

e Wl
rorrREvaU

WAL

£xic

frasnasenneny

PIUMIIG T RENOVTD

VED 3;( BOURGALLT
% DESIGH Lc\\H ‘
Friday, January 19, 2024

5
ING]

DAND RE
i
ames

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
VIE
7,

NOTE TO CONTRACTCOR:

REMOVE (£) VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL SDING
& FRONT OF RESIDENCE @ BOTH STORIES.
REPLACE PER PLAN

SCALE: 1747 =107

KITCHEN

PG

BATH #1-
s

G "
e

3 ouYER
i

”w,\“orl
e

.“'"““:I
[

<[

KiLos 1013
CAGELT LRTANES

UGB AN

2-CAR GARAGE

i
REMOVE MATCNE- i i
Rl e

! I
FAMILY RM, [
e I

HE

[ e ndatid

1 i

— i) CONC mmuw—/

s MGt CONC,
SN Cun

awen o

(E) FIRST FLOOR PLAN / DEMO.

SCALE: 1/47 - 120"

-+
&
a1
R

Janaary 19,

REVISIONS

DATE Friday,

P, 905.300.370

| BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIGN, LLC

PROPOSED REMODEL & APDITION

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA HILLS {..apirens

JOB NO. 23-016




20T ‘61 Krovvnf ‘Fopiud YEOT ‘61 bgc: §E ENT

on)
IhVBUTE A a GvaTs 7 'NBTEaq B SNLLVHA LIAvEHnOE
N33 3AVH SDNIMVYA DNIMOTIOH 3HL SNOISIATY NOLLIAY' ¥ 1300W33 d350d0d

BLooVT sty
rNey

ROOT DEMOLITION
CALCULATION (BOTH FLOORS):

SPGB

2.1

SHEET NO:
JOB NO. 23-016

(E) ROOF PLAN / DEMO

SCALE: 1/47 = 1-07




LIVING ROOM
KITCHEN

2 waras

STURY/ FLAY RM.

0.0

zLiL___L )

R

FAMILY RM,

+| DINING R,

WALL LENGTH CALCULATION
FIRST FLOOR:

Er3AN e
PLECLELAGL O BALL HLESRAS CF

WALL LENGTH CALCULATION
OVERALL (BOTH FLOORS).

AN
LG OF

DEMO

2-CAR GARAGE

DEMO

FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION CALCULATION

BEDROOM #3 BEDROOM #4
o e D

-l

WALK-IN CLST. HALLE b
e -
BATH #2

R

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

k Z = !
% oy !
. b L lwwewe 1
|

I

I

I

I

I

|

|

|

I

I

I

I

BEDROOM #2
e

BATH #5 N
mran

NOTE TO PLANNER:

OPENINGS, FIXTURES, & STAIRS HAVE BEEN
OMITTED FOR CLARITY. PLEASE SEE SHEET

2.0 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. THIS
PLAN ONLY SHOWS DEMOLITION OF (E) WALLS

LINEAR DEMOLITION STUDY

SEE SHEET 2.1 FOR ROOF
DEMOLITION CALULATION

SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION CALCULATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

RGAYLT

BY BOY
2L
Friday, fanuary 19, 2024

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

REVISIONS

DATE Friday, January 19, 2024

i, 603.308,570

H
£
H
H
I

| BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIGN, LLC

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA H.ILLS p—

JOB NO. 23-016

SHEET NO:

2.2




300

1

LINE

PROPERTY

-
>
\ <)
o
(5 ™
p3
g o
FANFL 2 H :r Ry r//\:,‘(:«l x‘;y:lyx /7<
}. ‘. g i o e e
KITCHEN]
s
LIVING RM. \V
e
Hanpialeil DINING RM, \
o
— [} \
.- I \
ANPIIR B 2L 2
TARL LT .
STUDYY PLAY M. ¥ I\
e T Sl ) forwnx\ b
J) @. Lt ey ).
. \ [
7 i ‘HL)N&LH;\L ]
BATH #1 § CRENILETAE I
s k e X \
e 2 A
S 2 : !
SN 3/ ENIRY FAMILY RM ) \
e e X
Comppnson !

0T (£ PRACITAN

ok e CECEETAE ETEROR

paNat

L o eRoD
2NDFEGER WA ATOVE

2-CAR GARAGE

wm e

TG ROST cLap

IO PANELE TR

LN arseer
e

it

R RRROR HGHT
FES LN, 2 HEEY A
e

LA IR OO PANELS

[ .

MOPIFIED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCAL

[

EEpey

SYMBOL LEGEND

co

L=

(FYIWALL TO REMAIN

NEW 2ot INTERIOR TWALL

NEW R HGH

ANTERICIR PONY WAL

NEW 24 EXTERIOR WALL w/ I, R-15 INGUEATION

NEV 2¢ EXTERIOR WALL w/ MIN. 215 INFULATION

NEW 25 SPUD WAL o/ MIN. & 1 INSULATION
NEW 254 STUD WALL s/ PEYWALL ON SIDE

2 0 S FLUMING WALS. o/ INALATION FOR 30UND
ARORITION

EXKIING

Niw

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

AL

CHLING

on CENTER

FACEOF STUD

SUIDING IINPOW SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

DXHALST FAIS SHALL BE ENEKCY STA% COMPLIANT AND E (U270
1O TERMIMATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE NLALDING AN AL

NTRGLLED Y A HUMIDISEATE WWHICH SHALL FE REATHY
ACCISSIRLE. MINEMUAL 50 CTy

CARPON MONDHINE ALARKY

SHOKE ALARM

INSVLATION CERTIFICATION

NS A0 1 A AL B ASGNS IR 00 COANGy .

IFICATL SHALL STATE THAT THE NG NS
RSO I CAURGRA AONTAT T CorE.
TIEA20 A 3 A AR HEET T MAMTACTUALS A A STESIALITENTTEATIEN 47
Tl e R ONER 100 I AL ol AT NN U
WS PR AL VITEHE AANUTAC U E 2 g e
NOTES TO ELECTRICIAN:
AN 285 L1 COOERINATE STE CAMRER T UIGHHING ND ELLCTRICAL LAYDAT, €A TO
N
Y ATHIN T ACEUAL VTS DA % O THE SO SHOISTL TO A
eI OF BIEC 100 0f i E L
" s HOCAPING, OR & # a APICTED 8 ORI

SRAY, PEE CHC 0 10500
DIATE CELNGE et LT ALL O THE OALEVING 1

0 LLEARANGE INFULITION CONTACT tc)

Ve A LATEL AT CCR LS TV ITUATEL 1 ARTER SITH A1 LEAKAGL L

ATTERANIALS WHEN TESTIR INAZCORPANCE WITH AvIW £

ST 010 550

THANZOCTR

N7 AT \ITH 4 GASKET O CALRK PRRTT TH HUSINATEE HISUSING 2D CFILING A
HAVY. ALL A3 LEAK BATHS PYTIAKEN COR DHTICAED) AND UNECKEIHONED SFACIS.

i
TR Gt

. AT U PRI, MO L 0 i
e 301 CLANIE AL SN

ra T LUuNm\m-m oG Ry

i rcon S ve

LG LT s 1441 A AL .

. oxir
£ FROVIPE § ANIHE QESIETANT LCHFTACLLS D ALLNESN RICEFLACLES PR CHC At
£ AL IGUTING AL FE HIGH IFTCATY, PR CECTAIE 10 QLR A
5 1L INTERMITIENT LOCM EAHALAT AIRFLOW RATES SHALL LA MINKUAL G 50.C88 PG5 14 HGOCMS
1 CIOTHES PEYTRS ANITFLECTRIT BANGES SIALE [EAVT A £ TRE GROUNDED THECTICA! QLTI T 57

I

i

I FAQHOE TS

5 i 1
g m-.ummuu:uzm,xv,mwmmmrmncmmm»w
1 CHALACH N AN EZCws, IERING S500TME LIRS DN, PARECHS, 1 IFRARIK: £ N5
L0560 LGN BLCSATION O ChOTE HALLorArs & TIN50 G ALY
SIALLRE FRTECTED 1Y AN A5 FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRLTES 41 LSTER 10 PAOVIRE FROTEETIN
It e e et
5T AL s TRACH QLT RN Rt TN COUT PR bS8
LA G UL VR T ARG A8

5
v

*
g 3
& S
DT .
C},H‘,§ Z
Sy
i 3
= £
0O 3 2
2R3 8
8Ty S
[Tl
DE 3

£

W

REDAND RE
IRAFTL
NG
ames

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

o iy
<J' -
8
STy
&

EMERGENCY EGRESS

REVISIONS

DATE Friday, Januaty 19, 2024

NOTES
AL WINDOWS TO B GUAL PAR, GLASS, s
SEE PENING SCHEDIA £4 HiN

5| s
EXTERION DOORIS! TO KE PER OWNER
SELECTION w/ DUAL PANE GLASS. 565
OFENING SCH DA 20 mix |ogl

cEar 7 E|F

WEOROON: EGRES- EACH BEDROON TO HAVE i ale
AANINDOW w/ 5.7 SO FT. AREA OPENAFLE PANEL foor Ty 3

€5.05Q 1T, @ GRAPE LIVEL b/ MIN 20°WIDFHE
AND MIN 247 HEIGHT, AND 4" (1310 0
MAX 10 5L

OPENABLE PANEL AREA

WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES _—

Frovsde 15" mun, betieren the center of water dosat y—kmmum
13y etz all 0 Pl Gt 402 5) % CLEAK
il Frey

Srovide 247 dhow spce v frowt of any watcr losel
(Al Pl Cole 502

SAFETY GEAZING
AT FUE FOLLCVING LOLATION: SIALL P SAFCFY GLAZING CONTGRMING 10 i HUALAN
PHTACT LGRS OF 5.CTIDN $3a 5 11 INCEPTION3 i
15 €1 SINCING,
s IR AN SUSVIPUAL FINFR OF OFERAN F FANIY ADJACTAT 10 A FOOR WHIFRS TF
AMESTARICALIOGH S T J-NCH A€ G TATOOR I AIGUDTINON A
\vuo»(Mnol\U(,Ll N (T INGIES AROVT THE 7100 0L WALKING SURFEA
. I 3 DIt Pt o UL AL FUNTIELT AL OF T FOMERING

Cn\mhw\
; BITCLED A4 G ANINTIINAL FANS GEEATER THAN Y UKL TEET
T et At AN T NG Aront Tt i
£EPIRL G e Mwun\mm i

Do G Mg
b st e ey
£ GLIGNG ININCORRS

WITHIN BINCHE

(OHICNTALLY OF THE GLATING

R GR WALS FACING HOTITZ WHILTOTES HAUHMAL SITASE ROV,

BATHILS S0 HCIND HESE THEEOTION EC O THE GLAZING 15 AR ) 445
e APV A1
gt \mn(rm’romw:,\\nmrmVstnmm roce

NP FEN

Tiae AN 80 ARG
AAED HORECNTAILY A KIVIN A TAGHT LN, OF T

Wasac DTN W
AR G

T T TaimAY:

ST W LR ACE B 11 Gt

0 T AR WG SR AT

HGUAZING ARIACEAT 70 STAIVANS WHHIN o0 IUCHE HOSIZGNTALT 611 346 FOTRCRL IREAD CF A
STABNAY N ANY DIRECTION WIHEN THE EXTOTCR SURFACE O THE GLATING 1 LEEF THAN 10 INGUES
Arovtn I TR

s ora
AN 10 INGHIES ALGVE THL AN,

O
3Ce 1
.. W 3
Zhe 203
Bba t
25 s @
= o
T E
zZ g
oA/
Z 8
E
E u;
¥
S by
a §
BTG
258
28
&
=3
I}
@

NP RAY ROT2E FULIGATER, K380, O OLE D v

CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION:

RO ARG SOOI S S e o
it

HE il At

s wnin -PUKNING AITUANCES AL INSTALLLY AN I\ DATLUIRG LTS THAT HALD
T A s A BRSO T A AT L TR G OF EAt A T
ESRG A TG 58 s T POATE MY T ELESOOMET AT ONTTE LT

OF 2 DAL NG UNIT ING LG AL, 18

FIRE PROTECTION:
SR N EACH SUE G 80
18 AN KOS AT EACH 108 ANT TN G e i
THo £k WAL INTTCEITCTED 3 THAT e T O CNE
1 ATUATL 1L 1S ALATAR ST T IS AT FTIIE T 1 At
CONTRUZION SUORE ALARK F4a, ECEH & THER FIVLARY FOIER SOUREE FRCS) THE RLALEING
WIS AN SHALL N £ FATIERY FACK 1. sy

N
gt
s s1gey

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA HILLS | e

5 THE A2UACAVLT PR

FATEGAL APEE

SHEET NO:

3.0

JOB NO. 23-016




@)

_unroreeer
OH ARy
(b rgRis N

s

PRIMARY
BATH

TG AN

/\ cowe
S

r————a
SOV e ! !
s \ i
= '

wrss et
\}-nl(xr N

7/ WALRAN cist !

TR

WALK-IN Cljfvﬂ
g A

e

SYMROL LEGEND

[

R

22

e

° o

UE) WALL TO REMAIN
NESW Dad INTERIOR WALL

MY 67 HIGH 248 INT

MO PONY [¥ALL

FERIGK WAL v/ MIN R-15 INSULATION
NEW 20 EXTERIOR WALL 1w/ MIN. K175 INGULATION:

Nev

S STUD WALL o/ MIN BT INSAATION
NEW 2 6 STUR WALL w/ DRYWALL ON 1 5PE

NEW 2 ¢ 6 ST PLUMBING WAL f INSRLATION TOR SOUNP
ARSORPTION

EXISHNG
NEY

UNLES3 NOTED OTHERINISE
nTICAL

SHUNG

ON CENTER
FACEOF STUD

SLIDING WINDOW, Skt PLAN FOR SIZE

EXHAVST FA
1O TERMINATE 1O 111E OUISINE OF THE BUILDING ANP MUST BE
CONTROIFD BY A HUMIDISTATE. WHICH SHIALLBF READR Y
ACCESTRLE. INIMUA 50 CFM

CARNON MONCRIDE ALARM

SUOKE ALMM

INSULATION CERTIFICATION:

NG INETALLE 140 1R CONTRACTER SHALL ST 5 SGNED CERTWICATE OF EOVSLIANCE 1 A
PO 1% THE FUALEING. sl St AT

N TR CONTIR 12 THE AT AT T Movm(uwam\ NITRATAT CONE,
ANTTAILSTECIFY TUE SNAIEACT)F §NASE AR S0TEun) IEERTITCATION, T

LT S A WIS 13 A T 1) AT T A TR 10

STGHT SR FOOT CONSITTNT W INE AN TACTLAT ATLED PRSI TG T 60

£ALL FE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AN BE DUCT!

LI TSICAN  HALE L DORINAI VT GUss 0% LIGHS GG AR ELCTER AL LANOUT GIVNES 1
S0CT AL FrETLRES

CEATET WIS BIE ATAL DM F B ATHIA CLSHWER TO A
MEIGHTCT 8T ATRTICALLY FRG% THE TGP CF THE RATHTUR RIM OR SHOWER TIRLHOLR 1L
P ALEKTD SO 1A MP (DCATIONS, O MARKE FGRVET LOUATIONS IWHERE SERICIED 10 SHOWER
e FER R A0 10500

s

LTI FOR 2600 CLLALANGE INRIMION CONTACT (G
AP TUATCLRIIESTHE 1 ARG LAk 15
PEPACAL WHSA 7K ACICEF AN TH AL E2W
i uunMm,«w-mmcmwmvmmmmw.uno\rwc»mumc ANDIHALL
MEDNETIONER FPACE: SEALTD WITH1 A

3 THAN 200K

CVITH HARTIIRED E3LLRSES O DRIVL. ALLOW HALLAST U3 DRILE
e AV RETLACENEN 106 SEATICY SCCESTR TO MR OE AN TR0
Fo i S v V1L GUING 1 CUTTING 01 1015 N THECI NG

£ AL NGTCONTAN 35
1 AL COMEMIN LIGHT SUREES AT 38F 14 2KED 03 20101

TENT VG
NG A uw(!“’»u PLE CLLTAME T 1

5, NGV SECEPTA

VT CEC sov

AULT

"

&+
&
]
XTI &
Q3 7
po g
a9 H
ERAE
gu0 3
.

1)

PARED.A
D

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

PRE!

2 oor

e

:
i

WALK-IN CH

o

BATII #2

PRIMARY BEDROQM

Dt e
AL CrLainG

i
oo waar
o

e

A
wrt
| <o
oL EGREfs N B Tt
o weeew LN [T
SEET T

i ' B/
t i
1 2] t
! H ] o
i H t
! = i

t
[ ! NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:
{ PROVIDE 2 ATTIC FANS TO
! | MATCH (E) ATTIC TANS IN
B R S - (N) ATTIC AREA OF ADDITION

MODIFIED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1747 =107

NI A2
MAPOSED T 100
AL L

GNP
T ARSIEARLA OF AN INDR IFAL PANI SRESTLA THAN S SCUARLIELT
ZECTTOM LrCE LESS Habd i NCHL: 4 LGV TE FLGSE.

TP EGE GREATER an S i pOVE T 100
VTN S2RCHE S BORIZONT ALY

A1 ON R SIORE A LING LEFACT e SAING
© alam gz

ez UKL P08 G LAING HIATIA [HILICOL GULAL ST 4008
B ORI e KON ITGH 0 1 GRS 115 NN e

(13 AP AT
1 COATING I WALLE AN TENEFS AOAACTNT
MDA AL T FOTIN Lot OF

Q0K ANDUTEIE AT GO 1107 18S
THLGL LI £ 5 THAN £ INSHLL ATV,

e

A e AR
i MRS B
G GLADNG PIACTNT TO Ak ATALY O

AKTINGS AN FAANSS PITE N 3 IS DR
THL GLATING 1 LLE THAN FOINCHES ATGYE BIL HANE

O T N

e rarion meaner s
AR tuvmn:vmm«uw‘m AT SATALY CF o GUAZING 5 5 o 10 ICHES
ABOVE THLNOYE CF I 1EEAD

T3S A0 1) SIS O ORI
L i A TSR AMCES AL 400 LT AR L TRAL T T 1
o0 =
|« IO LA S0 ANV 1A OISR 911 T s
£5 551t 1 CONISOULI IY A UAGARCY SINSOK b ji i
15 s e e, i AR
e MR SECRIAPCN ROLHE \m\'.cl LA o 8
e R e PR R
L ARTIH 310 (R z v N
S A LTS RN TE KICHEN COUNTER RECETTACLED £
ALV RO O Gk CUILETSFER AR 30 et o pe
= z g
EMERGENCY EGRESS o g
N > NE
ALLWINDOWS TO I DUAL PANE GLASS, 2, 57.f w i
B OPENANG S EPUAC - Y o =1 H
a5 ArLA o B
EXTERIO DQORIS) TO IE FER OWN wls
SELECHON s/ DUAL PANE GLASS SEE g H
OPENING SCHEDULE o L £
WIRETR 9 i
HEPROOM EGRESS- EAQ)H REDROOM 1O HAVE FINISH ES j §
AWINDOW 4757 50 1T AKEA OPLNAME PANTE oo\ 3 4
(5,050 7T, 0 GRAPF LEVEL )/ SIN 72 (WIDTH ey Z% H
ANT MIN 247 HEIGHT, AN 41%1 4RO 1) QFENABLE PANELAREA S 3
Max 105 =
[T ¢
o
WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES S 2
2 i
Preude 157 e bt the et of seater cloet V_‘m‘"““‘ 5
to any e woll (Gl Plumb Code 400282 LY ]
- S 2 g
Prids o pace (m« of anv water doset 2
{Cal. L\nmr (u\l‘ aon o z
<{ i H
o =g H
SATETY GLAZING a _r-8
e sy 10 AN K% E
e .o 8
s AP Rab b1 O ST, AN I L A1 3T
AN A INENTVAL 1 On G AT L AT me § oas
NEARESY UERFICAL ENGE 1 WHIS 3 34-INCH #R€ OF THE POOR INA CUSED PASTICN ANE 2 S
I D0 LI 5 LS5 AR 0 1AL ARV 11 LOD QR A BING ST AT S8
€ GLATING IN AN I IEUAL FISER DRI EAILE VANE THAT QLTS AL CF T8 FORCNIRG o &
a

CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION.

AN S TROVIR CARRN VMDA S 1AL L INSTALET N FTLUNG UNITS ANDN SLEETTSG
L S ARF LTI, AT HA
SITACHED GARACES CARPCA SKINGUIPE ALARA) st 1 TRCAPLI CUTURE OF TASH {7 RATE

v AT AT I T AT IRy O T T AN 4 s L2520
CF 4 PN NG LS 1NGEUTING PA AT o5

FIRE PROTECTION:
P LA Sl 5 <t At
CCEE1 AND G £ACH STORY AN RCTAENT FGA FIVELLINGS SaTh
9081 i 0 TR AN (AT INEEOMKICH 0 At s v
ARSI ACTIACE S1LTHLALAT UL IELUING USIT 1 b
S Ay At AL TR A FEER SOV M AT
e B 8 T YR e R AE s B P, 88

e

H
Z
9

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

;
£

5948 LAKE LINDERO DR. AGOURA HILLS {oue s

SHEET NO:

3.1

JOB NO. 23-016




e e e e e —

ST

wrcriNe

foin

e

l

)

@in
o

N RComG o)
s

MODIFIED ROOF PLAN

v
O N ST
ey

EXTERIOR COLOR NOTES:
STUCEO: OMEGA WHITE

SIDING: ARCTIC WIIITE

TRIM/ RAKE BOARD: OMEGA Wi HTE

GUITERS, WINDORNS, DOORS & SHUTTERS: DARK GREY OR RLACK
PATIO PO3TS. NATURAL WOOI STAINED

ROCFING: SOLARIS MOIRE BLACI & CHARCOAL GREY

SEE SHEET MP FOR MORE INFORMATION i SECS

ROOFING NOTES:

CLASS A" ASPHALT SHINGLES ROOTING BY CERTAING
UNDERLAVMENTS PER MANUFACTURER, EQOFING TO MAATCH

1-2411 O RADIENY FARRIER ANT/OR £OO!

e S cniate

ERFAIN-TEED 1 CC. # £85 5
REFER TG
L BO0H REOUIRL MENTS.

AM METALKGON w2 EDGE METAL REVEAL

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES:

NPELLAYMENTS PF] !t
T-241 0 RADIENT SARRIER ANROK COOL ROOF REGUIREMENTS.

€A A STANDING SEARIMETAL ROOF 1/ ERGE METAL BIVEA
INSTALL FER ALNUFACTURLR,

STUCCO:

- CEPENT IEAGTER OVER ATPRONED PACKING, STUZCO OVER TLYWO0P SHALL
FIAVE 2 IAVERS OF GRADE 07 JUMED PAFER SRUCCO COLOR & TENTURE 10 MATCH
{T) REMPENCE. RLEND A5 NEEDED

HORIZENTAL CONCRETE SIDING: (©)

AR RAGD CONCRETE LAP STING o APPROVED BACKING,INSTALLFER AN
COLDN 1018 CONMTENT ) AAN RESIMCE KC-E60 #2050

VERT. BOARD & RATT CONCRETE SIDING: (&)

HARDIE BOARD CONCRETE VERTICAL SDING o/ APPEOVED BACKING, TNSTALL PER MANUT

NSISTENT w7 MAIN BESIDENCE 1CC-ESR # 2750

CORNER TRIM AND WINDOW SURROUNDS: ®
TIAROHE AOARE CONCRETE TR o/ AFTROVED 8A NG, IRETALL PFK AAYE.
U 18 CORHSTENT ) WA AEADENCE 1 £ 4 370

EAVE & RAIN GUTTER: @

CUTTOM FHEEF SESAL A GUTTER 70 MATCH BXUITING

RAKE BOARD:

260541 WOOD FACIA w/ SHECT METAL EDGING TO MATCH EXISTING

POST AND BEAM: (1)

STRUCTURAL COLUMN & IEALT SIZE AS PER STRUCTURAL w/ OO CLAPING AS £H

!

DAY BOURGAULT

Friday, January 19, 2024

EVIEWE

7

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

B

e

REVISIONS
DATE Friday. January 19, 2024,

220

. 805,300,

7

BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIEN, LLC

o o=

{

A 1
N

S .
5948 LAKE LINDERO DR, AGOURA HILLS e secae

pils

D

b4l

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION
FORTH
E

Z
<
8
O

o

JOB NO. 23-016

SHEET NO:

3.2




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES:
3 z
EXTERIOR COLOR NOTES ROOFING: ) &
STucEe ameA v ey =@ S
S B
SHTING ARCTICWHITE > n
< 2
RIS EAKE FOARD ONEGA WHITE kY g
= :
GUTTERS WINTOWS NOORS & 3 IATERS. PARK GREY R FLACK. g 3
z g
AT BT ATV O TATD g g
ROOFING SILARIS MOIRE IACK & CHARCOAL GREY § _§\
SEF SHETT MR FOR MORE INFORMATION 5 SEC a £
VERT. BOARD & RATT CONCRETE <1DING @ &} w
AR KGR CONC T VTR T ST f MPREVED EACKIN TATAL WS 50306 z
LR T EEAARTIS SN STAFEAGE 1 (70 90 H
CORNER TRIM AND WINDOW SURROUNDS: (£} )
L st i g o S T S
TR AT s A AL TR o
EAVE & RAIN GUTTE E
UL MLEAL FAIN GUTIEK 104301 KT TiN u
=
RAKE BOARD: =
TR TR A6 T ARG R
POST AND REAM:(ID)
AR SN % FASC ST A T8 TR G0 CLATING 45 110
E]
<
By &
“w ixs
z B
________________________________________________ R e sorcezans _ 3]
ey - 2
s < z
wt =
o =
S (L T8 AT WCREATL BALCE L Ly
£
e 3
S ! |—| I l—]
vosiom e LT, B
| — E ; HY
; E) ST SO § H
P o 5 ]
SUNGHT FOORNG — : . ] a i
IERACE SRORNG — / . ) o Wi
JRCH . oi
rovar oI §b 7
@ [
Zi 5
> @once H L, B
RERLACE SIEING CHIANEY 3
@ PRASIVE SYORE [EEUEAY a2 2
5 1E
2 2
[ z K
£ ] E
o <
£ H
. e e 5] 4
T 2 3

EXIST. RIGHT ELEVATION PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1447 =107 CALE 1/47 = 10"

THE FOUR GILT P AFTING 4 D5

§
E
I
)
—
=
I
_________________________________________________________________________________ . o =
Ay z O
2 &}
E
e est
=t
ZabA a)
E
: gyl of
=
R 4 Ll
s — i@ o [
AL g z
& =
2 -
o ]
5
i [ o 2l
1w e s e 5 T o s ] . St
- n§E
NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: 1 SRR SHEET NO:
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SHIELDED AND.

EXIST. FRONT ELEVATION LAGEONTO ADACENT POreAEs PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION 4.0

SCALE:1/47 = 10" SCALE: /47 =1-0"

JOB NO. 23-016




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES: .
ROOFING: PR —
EXTERIOR COLOR NOTES: Ty
CLASS A" ASPHALT SHINGLES RIGTING B CERFAIN-TEED | CC. 4 ESR-1305, 557 = % R
STUCCO: OMEGA SWHITE @ UNPERLAYMENTS PER MANUFACTURER, ROTFING TO MATCH (E) REFER TO W Sy S
7241 7O RADHENT BARRIER ANP/CR, COOL ROOF REGUIREMENTS =S ¢
SIDING: ARCTIC WHITE CIAS A STANDING SEAM MFTAL ROOF w/ FIGE MFEAT REVEAR § Q\ — ?—:
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER e tv—‘ s
TRIM/ ZAKE BOARD: OMECA WIHHTE ﬁ
STUCCO:() z 3
GUTTERS, SWINDOWS. DOCRS & SHUTTERS: DARK GREY OR BLACK 700 CENENT PLRVIER OVER APMEONER RACKING, TUCCQ OVER ILYWEOD SHALL B § g
HAVE 2 TAVERY OF GRADE D7 JUMAC PATER 41 COVOR 2 TEXIURE MO MAICIE § =) "m ES
PATIO POSTS: NATURAL WOOD STAINED ) RESIDENCE. RLEND A5 NEEDED. u;‘\ L) §
o D
cTE ) e s
ROOFING: SOLARIS MOIRE BLACK & CHARCOAL GREY HORIZCNTAL CONCRETE SIDING: © o2 £
HARDIE ROARE CONGHETE LA SIDING o ARTKOVER #ACKING, INSEALLPEK AANUE z
SEE SHEET AR FOR MORE INFORMATION & SPECS COLOR TO RE CO? ENT w/ MAIN RESDENCE. KCC-ESR # 2250 ; % ez
st swiE E z
VERT. BOARD & BATT CONCRETE SIDING: (D) g
AR FOARD CONCEETE AHRIICAL NG 7 AOPKOVL Packane e prs anr, | 1 53
COLGR T 1 CONASTENT e MATK FESDENCE 1CC.65% 3 769 ]
CORNER TRIM AND WiNDOW SURROUNDS: (£ w
AR SOARL CONGRIT TR 1! AN oK, NSTARY P AV T
COLOR TO BF CONSISTENT s/ MAIN KESIDENCE. I0-ES% # 2260 [
EAVE & RAIN GUTTER:
UM SHEET METALKAIN GUITER 10 TEATCH EXISTNG
RAKE BOARD: o
00D 41 WOAD FACIA 7 SHEET METAT TIGING 10 MATCH EXISTING 8
i
POST AND REAM: () @
STRUCTURAL COLUAN 2 £ AS PER STRUCTURAL w/' iNOUP CLADING AS SHOWN 27
3
Z

orgrrgot

REVISIONS

Erenor

:
v
i
b
#:
HH
glf
HE
£
g

o LTI

P, 835,306,570

e

el
SHINGLE T NG
CREFLACE BAONNG!

_ — i @ | . ) H
i
¥ I _ b ;;
bl ¥
EXIST. LEFT ELEVATION PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION =
SCALE: /4% < 10" SCALE: 1747 30" .
_________________________________________________________________________________________ ororseot  __ a %
AL é Q
/\ 5 <
g <
i LTS LT o _ITMA ALy 9( N
/oy it %
- L &
, 5] 8 3
z
. N & aifs
b R 12 =
w o : ’ i T r— - § Z E
= e e e J = 2 2L 5
B v
L @ sneeo - 111 0H N K20 IR @® § — 5 x
anfjland ! : 3
SERRNE
[H| A ] 2
i ot L i - o e
———- Y H

EXIST. REAR ELEVATION PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1747 = 107 SCALE: 1/47 =107

JOB NO. 23-016




YLt

BY BQURGA

i

VIEWED.

FL,T,.

Friday, Janaary 19, 2024

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN

r7V T 1r17r1T LT T rrrrrrreid :Z\"-
o 20 PR ] . Z
o seran " - -~ 5
4 AT T
- o
R b
i K] e RAWAL O AF Bc
. PTG N) TOILET Wt
S - |k o as \ (L) ROOM g
REM. CLOSET. 3] e ar e enor . () MSTR. BEDROOM jei ¥ == K OF 1F 2T Qi
HALL SRR RESCUR I | SRCIVAL e
| | o s
. e
. _ - o . i - i N Loon MATGH E 3
S - T Tk R T e “ =]
——————————— SIem T z o
= " Ty A \—z—wx\qu A o ot
LE) STUDY/ PLAY RM. N fiefFa T R YRS © %
(E) DINING ROOM X I . v H
l% )— 3 () PORCH EXPANDED ENTRY /1 (E) ENTRY (E) KITCHEN 5 I~ B
— A i i - FAMIYROOM !} = > EH
of 12
§ H b
| _senoos swcir e ' oo wa s £z
N i HH
H
£

4

3
b
HE
H i
i
HE

SECTION C-C SECTION B-B

SCALE: 1/47 = 10" SCALE: 1/47 = 1-0"

8
£
o
5

BOURGAULT DRAFTING and DESIEN, LL.C

FAFTING § DESIG™

oo . A
AL At TTTTTK TTTTITTTITTIO
1N RCOF PN
" CrRAL—

e

1 AT RATGELE:

AL ENA
NTVALLS 5 LG (TP

REM. CLOSET {E) BATH #2

T TOCh G,

u——————y

NIV HRASING

e T STATE,

(E) BATH #1
(B) STUDY/ PLAY RM, ® -

.y

PANDED FAMILY RA

e }NM :
AT At

PROPOSED REMODEL & ADDITION

SECTION A-A SHEET No:

SCALE: 1/47 =107 5 O
.

JOB NO. 23-016




ATTACHMENT 4
Site Photos









